Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	,		
		Name	Execution Date	
NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KAGAWA UNIVERSITY			01/21/2009	
FUSHIMI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.			01/21/2009	
	Y DATA			
Name:	NATIONAL U	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KAGAWA UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	1-1, Saiwai-c	1-1, Saiwai-cho, Takamatsu-shi		
City:	Kagawa	Kagawa		
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	760-8521	760-8521		
Name:		MATSUTANI CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	5-3, Kitaitami, Itami-shi			
City:	Hyogo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	664-8508			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		11569577		
	ΓΕ ΓΙΔΤΔ			
Fax Number:	(202)822			
•		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.	
Phone:		202-822-1100		
Email: Correspondent Nan		PatentMail@whdapatentlaw.com		
Address Line 1:	espondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL ess Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW			
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		gton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036	-2657	

PATENT REEL: 022233 FRAME: 0928

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090149 - 063352			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sadao Kinashi			
Total Attachments: 2 source=090149_Assignment_11569577#page1.tif source=090149_Assignment_11569577#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (1) NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KAGAWA UNIVERSITY and (2) FUSHIMI PHARMACEUTICAL CO, LTD, each a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at (1) 1-1, Saiwai-cho, Takamatsu-shi, Kagawa, 760-8521, Japan, (2) 1676 Nakazu-cho, Marugame-shi, Kagawa 763-8605, Japan are the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled PRESERVATIVE SOLUTION FOR CELLS, TISSUES AND ORGANS COMPRISING RARE SUGAR AND PRESERVATION METHOD WITH THE USE OF THE SAME, which is described and claimed in US Patent Application No 11/569,577, filed on February 29, 2008, by assignment recorded in the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 25, 2009, at Reel 021435, Frame 0942

WHEREAS, (1) NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KAGAWA UNIVERSITY and (2) FUSHIMI PHARMACEUTICAL CO, LTD, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, are desuous of assigning its entire right, title and interest in said United States Patent Application,

WHEREAS, (1) NAFIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KAGAWA UNIVERSITY (2) MATSUTANI CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO, LTD each a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at (1) 1-1, Saiwai-cho, Takamatsu-shi, Kagawa, 760-8521, Japan, (2) 5-3, Kitaitami, Itami-shi, Hyogo 664-8508, Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest as held by ASSIGNOR in, to and under the said Letters Patent, such that the interest in said Letters Patent is held in the following percentages

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KAGAWA UNIVERSITY – 50% MAISUTANI CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO, LTD – 50%

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WIIOM IT MAY CONCERN be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1 00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby scills assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title, and interest in and to U S Patent Application No 11/569,577 and the invention therein, for the full term of the said Letters Patent and any reissue, extension, reexamination, continuation or divisional thereof

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal this ______ day of ______ 2009

1

Assignor

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION

KAGAWA

Signature

of Representative

WNIVERSITY

Name Masahiko lehii Title President

Assignor Signature

FUSHIMI PHARMACEUTICAL CO, LTD 1i MVI h

of Representative

Name Yutaka Fushimi Title President